PUBLIC NOTICE

TAKE NOTICE, that the Town Council of the Town of Pulaski, Virginia will hold a public hear-
ing on Tuesday, April 9, 2019, at 6:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers of the Pulaski Municipal
Building, 42 First St., N.W. to consider an increase in the charges for sewer service as set forth

below:

Meter Size

Current
In-Town
Fixed

Charge

Proposed
In-Town Fixed

Charge

Current Out-of-
Town Fixed Charge

Proposed
Out-of-Town
Fixed Charge

5/8 inch

$ 19.40

$ 19.719

$ 38.79

$ 39.57

1inch

$ 27.94

$ 28.50

$ 55.91

$ 57.03

1% inch

$ 35.08

$ 35.78

$ 70.14

$ 71.54

1% inch

$ 42.37

$ 43.22

$ 84.73

$ 86.42

2 inch

3inch

4 inch

6 inch

8inch

Sewer Service Only
(based on 5,000
gallons)
Volume Charge
1000 to
699,000gallons
Over 700,000
gallons

$ 59.30
$104.90
$156.23
$298.71
$ 472.68
$ 34.23

$ 60.49
$107.00
$159.35
$304.68
$482.13
$ 34.91

$118.61
$209.80
$312.43
$597.42
$945.36
$ 62.36

$120.98
$214.00
$318.68
$ 609.37
$964.27
$ 63.61

$ 161 $ 1.76 $ 13.87 $ 14.15

$ 7.28 $ 7.43 $ 13.87 $ 14.15

All persons desiring to speak for or against the proposed adjustment in sewer rates should appear
at the aforementioned time and place or submit their comments in writing to the Town Manager
prior to the hearing. For further questions, please feel free to reach out to Shawn Utt, Pulaski Town
Manager at 540-994-8600 or sutt@pulaskitown.org

Copies of the proposed rates are available for public review in the Town Manager’s Office from 8:30
a.m. to 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday.

For disabled individuals who may require special auxiliary aids or services, reasonable accom-
modations will be made by the Town upon request. Please contact the Town Manager’s Office at
(540)-980-1220 (TDD accessible) or (540)-994-8602 prior to the above meeting date to arrange
these accommodations.




